501863859 03/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Angel M. Rivera	03/23/2012
Stanley E. Mayer	03/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solar Mounting Solutions LLC		
Street Address:	75 Pierces Road		
City:	Newburgh		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 12550			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13425916
Application Number:	13425871
PCT Number:	US2012030050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)247-9171 Phone: (585)247-9170

Email: cnjong@tracyjonglawfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tracy P. Jong
Address Line 1: 2300 Buffalo Road
Address Line 2: Building 100A

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14624

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1509-AR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracy P. Jong

Total Attachments: 2

source=20120323SignedRiveraMayerAssignment#page1.tif source=20120323SignedRiveraMayerAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027915 FRAME: 0535 13425916

ICH \$120.00

501863859

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND PATENT RIGHTS

Inventors: Angel M. Rivera, Stanley E. Mayer

WHEREAS, we, Angel M. Rivera, an adult individual residing at 1854 Route 300, Newburgh, NY 12550 and Stanley E. Mayer, an adult individual residing at 9 Mercer Street, Middletown, NY 10940 ("RIVERA AND MAYER," "WE," "OUR" or "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and have exclusive, unencumbered rights, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements as described in the following inventions (the "INVENTIONS"):

- (1) U.S. non-provisional patent application entitled **SOLAR PANELS GROUNDING CLIP** being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. **13425916**, filed **March 21**, **2012**; and
- (2) U.S. non-provisional patent application entitled FLAT ROOF SOLAR RACKING SYSTEM being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 13425871, filed March 21, 2012; and
- (3) PCT patent application entitled **SOLAR PANELS GROUNDING CLIP** being identifiable in World Intellectual Property Organization by Serial No. **PCT/US12/30050**, filed **March 22, 2012**.

WHEREAS, Solar Mounting Solutions LLC, a New York limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), with a principal place of business at 75 Pierces Road, Newburgh, NY 12550 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS hereby has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Inventions and improvements, and the said patents and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Inventions and rights hereunder acquired; conduct proceedings regarding the Inventions and the rights hereunder acquired, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Inventions and the rights hereunder acquired.

Page 1 of 2

In addition, Assignor also assigns to Assignee exclusively throughout the world all of Assignor's right, title, and interest (choate or inchoate) in and to (a) all ideas, inventions, concepts, business plans, and related work associated with the business idea for which the Assignee has been formed, (b) all work previously developed or produced in connection with the development of the Assignee's business, (c) all precursors, portions, and work in progress with respect thereto and all inventions, works of authorship, technology, information, know-how, techniques, concepts, ideas, materials, and tools relating thereto or to the development, support, or maintenance thereof, and (d) all copyrights, patent rights (including, without limitation, the Inventions), trade secret rights, trademark rights, mask works rights, sui generis database rights, and all other intellectual and industrial property rights of any sort and all business, contract rights, causes of action, and goodwill in, incorporated or embodied in, used to develop, or related to any of the foregoing.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 23rd day of March. 2012.

ANGEL M. RIVERA

STÅNLEY E. MAYER

SS.

. ج	AI	E	Or	NEW	YORK	
				13		

OUNTY OF QUANGES

On this 23rd day of March, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Stanley E. Meyer**, to me known to be the persons of their names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and they acknowledge the same to be their free act and deed.

283

(SEAL)

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF CLARACTER

SS,

MICHELLENA ESPOSITO
Notary Public, State of New York
Sullivan County Clerk's #2751
Commission Expires July 28, 20

On this 23rd day of March 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Angel M. Rivera, to me known to be the persons of their names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and they acknowledge the same to be their free act and deed.

en len

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

MICHELLENA ESPOSITO
Notary Public. State of New York
Sulfivan County Clerk's #2751
Commission Expires July 28, 20

Page 2 of 2